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June 2017 

Newsletter  

Dear Parent/Guardian 

We are nearing the end of another very busy school 

year and we have much to celebrate and be thankful 

for. Please find included in this letter some 

important dates and information in preparation for 

our final countdown. 
 

 

 
 

So what’s happening and when? 
Annual Sport’s Day 

Whole school and playgroup 

Wednesday 8th June -9.30am-1pm 

 

Whole School Trip (P1-P6) 

Thursday 15th June-Roe Valley Leisure Centre 

 

P7 Trip to Carrowmena Activity Centre 

Wednesday 14th-Friday 16th June (Mr. Morrison will send 

further details) 

 

Sport’s Day Prize-giving 

Tuesday 20th June at 9.30am-all welcome to join us. 

 

Annual Reports to Parents 

Wednesday 21st June 2017 

 

P6 Trips out 

Taster day to St. Patrick’s and Brigid’s College- 14th June 

Maths trail to Claudy Country Park-22nd June 

 

P7 Leaver’s Assembly 

Tuesday 27th June at 1.45pm in the hall 

 

P1 Induction Meeting 

Wednesday 28th June-P1 classroom 

 

 

 

Whole School Sport’s Day-tomorrow 8th June 

(weather permitting) 

 1 more sleep!!  

Sport’s day will only be cancelled if there is 

torrential rain tomorrow morning as we know 

family and friends have taken time out of work to 

come along and support the children. I will send a 

message on the website if we decide to cancel.  
 

Arrangements are as follows: 

 Races begin sharp at 9.30 am  

 Morning break-10.30 am 

 Lunch for all pupils- 12.30 pm 

 All pupils home after lunch- 1.00pm  

 

Tuck shop/tea & coffee will be available for 

family & friends. 

 

Important-Health & Safety 

 In the interest of safety and safeguarding, 

your child will remain with their class and 

under the supervision of the class teacher for 

the duration of the races.  

 

 No dogs or smoking permitted inside the 

school grounds.  

 

Please note 

Children wear sport’s clothes/dress for the 

weather. 

Children bring a water bottle with their name 

clearly marked on it.  

The children will be provided with a tuck bag to 

enjoy during the morning. Please send in £1 for 

this tomorrow.  

 
 

 

 

Friends of CRPS 

Thanks to all who bought a horse, helped with 

organising or turned up to support us on the night. 

We do not have a final total as yet but we will share 

this with you before the end of term. 
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 REMINDER: 

School closes on Friday 

30th June at 12 noon for 

the Summer holidays. 

 

Chapel Road PS 

Holidays 

September 2017/18 

 
TERM 1 

All pupils return to school on Thursday 31st August  

 

Pupils are off on the following dates 

 

Friday 29th September 2017 (off) 

 

Halloween Holidays 

 

Monday 30th October - Wednesday 1st November (off) 

Pupils return to school on Thursday 2nd November 2017 

 
Monday 27th November 2017 (off) 

 

Christmas Holidays 

School closes on Friday 22nd December @ 12noon  

Monday 25th December 2017 - Friday 5th January 2018 (off) 
 

 

TERM 2 

Pupils return to school on Monday 8th Jan 2018 for Term 2 

 

Half-term 

Thursday 15th – Monday 19th February (off) 

Pupils return to school on Tuesday 20th February 2018 

 

St Patrick’s 

19th March 2017 (off) 

Pupils return to school on Tuesday 20th March 2018 

 

Easter Holidays 

School closes on Thursday 29th March @12noon 

Friday 30th March – Friday 6th April 2018 (off) 

 

 

TERM 3  

Pupils return to school on Monday 9th April 2018 for Term 3 

 

May Holidays 

Monday 7th- Friday 11th May 2018 (off) 

Pupils return to school on Monday 14th May 2018 

 

Monday 28th & Tuesday 29th May 2018 (off) 

Pupils return to school on Wednesday 30thMay 2018 

 

School finishes on Friday 29th June 2018 @ 12noon 

Free School Meals for September 

2017-June 2018 

The application process  

for assessment of eligibility  

to the above entitlements  

has commenced. 

Even if you have received Free  

School Meals this  

year, you must re-apply to: 

Meals & Uniform Section  

Education Authority  

 1 Hospital Road  

 Omagh  

 BT79 0AW  

 tel: 028 8241 1239  

 fax: 028 8241 1284 | 

e: joan.magee@eani.org.uk | 

www.eani.org.uk 

Please Note: 

Until the school has  

received notification of  

your successful application you  

will not be entitled  

to Free School Meals and will  

be asked to pay for  

school dinners or to bring  

a packed lunch.  

 

I would urge you to apply  

immediately if you are or  

think you might be eligible.   
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